

13.02.2026
Item No.49
Ct. No.1
rc

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRA(DB) 11 of 2022
Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Siliguri Regional Unit, Siliguri
Vs.
Dipak Barua & Ors.**

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chatterjee

...for the State

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J. :

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Learned advocate for the State is present.
3. For the ends to justice we are not inclined to take up the matter in absence of the appellant.
4. Let this matter appear under the same heading on February 16, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)