

16.02.2026
Ct. No. 07
SL No.45
Sandip/AGM

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA (DB)/11/2022

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Siliguri Regional Unit,
Siliguri

VS

Dipak Barua & Ors.

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next circuit.

(Smita Das De, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)