

25.03.2026

SL No. 11

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA(DB)/11/2022
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE, SILIGURI
REGIONAL UNIT, SILIGURI
VS
SRI DIPAK BARUA AND ORS**

Mr. Ratan Banik, Advocate
... ..For the Appellant (DRI)

1. Appellant is represented.
2. None appears for the respondents.
3. Appellant will serve a copy of the appeal papers along with a copy of the order dated March 18, 2026 upon the respondents.
4. List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)