

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

D/L
29
Ct. No.7 09.04.2026
(Naba)

C.R.A. (DB) 11 of 2022

**Directorate of Revenue Intelligence,
Siliguri Regional Unit, Siliguri**

Vs.

Sri Dipak Barua & Ors.

Mr. Ratan Banik

... for the Appellant

1. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that service is incomplete. He seeks adjournment of the matter for filing an affidavit-of-service of the status up-to-date.
2. List the matter on **13th April, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)